## NOTICE OF SPECIAL ELECTION

## COLDENHAM FIRE DISTRICT, IN THE TOWNS OF MONTGOMERY AND NEWBURGH IN THE COUNTY OF ORANGE, NEW YORK

## December 9, 2024

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that pursuant to the resolution duly adopted December 9, 2024, by the Board of Fire Commissioners of Coldenham Fire District, in the Towns of Montgomery and Newburgh, in the County of Orange, New York, a Special Election of the qualified voters of said Fire District, will be held at the Fire House, 511 Coldenham Road, Walden, New York, in said Fire District, on January 14, 2025, at 6:00 P.M. (Prevailing Time) and the polls shall remain open until 9:00 P.M. (Prevailing Time), or as much longer as may be necessary to enable the voters then present to cast their votes, upon the following Proposition:

## PROPOSITION 1

SHALL the bond resolution of the Coldenham Fire District, in the Towns of Montgomery and Newburgh, New York, entitled:

"BOND RESOLUTION OF THE COLDENHAM FIRE DISTRICT, ADOPTED DECEMBER 9, 2024, AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASE OF ONE (1) PUMPER FIRE-FIGHTING VEHICLE, INCLUDING APPARATUS USED IN CONNECTION THEREWITH, STATING THAT THE ESTIMATED MAXIMUM COST THEREOF IS \$1,400,000.00, APPROPRIATING SAID AND AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF AMOUNT THEREFOR. \$1,400,000.00 SERIAL BONDS TO FINANCE THE SAID APPROPRIATION, DETERMINING THAT THE PERIOD OF PROBABLE USEFULNESS OF SAID SPECIFIC OBJECTS OR PURPOSES FOR WHICH SAID \$1,400,000.00 SERIAL BONDS ARE TO BE ISSUED IS 20 YEARS, AND PROVIDING FOR THE LEVY OF A TAX TO BE COLLECTED TO PAY THE PRINCIPAL OF AND INTEREST ON SAID BONDS," BE APPROVED?

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS

DATED: December 9, 2024

JOSEPH D. KEENAN, SECRETARY COLDENHAM FIRE DISTRICT